

SURYODAY SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED (Scheduled Commercial Bank) CIN No U65923MH2008PLC261472				
Regd. Off.: 1101, Sharda Towers, Plot No. 65, Sector -11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614				
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (₹ in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Half year Ended September 30, 2020 Unaudited	Half year Ended September 30, 2019 Unaudited	Year Ended March 31, 2020 Audited
I.	INCOME			
	Interest Earned	42,078	36,590	76,669
	Other Income	4,116	4,358	8,745
	Total	46,194	40,948	85,414
II.	EXPENDITURE			
	Interest Expended	17,713	13,093	27,618
	Operating Expenses	13,928	12,132	27,212
	Provisions and contingencies (Refer note 6.7, 8 & 9)	9,171	7,201	19,496
	Total	40,812	32,426	74,326
III.	PROFIT/(LOSS)			
	Net Profit for the period/year	5,382	8,522	11,094
	Provision in profit and loss account brought forward	20,483	12,889	12,610
	Total	25,865	21,411	23,704
IV.	APPROPRIATIONS			
	Transfer to Statutory Reserve	-	-	(2,774)
	Transfer to Investment Fluctuation Reserve	-	-	(711)
	Transfer to Capital Reserve	-	-	(15)
	Balance in Profit and Loss Account	25,865	21,411	20,204
	Add: Share issue expenses, adjusted from Share Premium Account	-	-	279
	Total	25,865	21,411	20,483
V.	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value per share Rs.10)			
	Basic	6.00	10.44	13.36
	Diluted	5.95	10.30	13.27
	(Half yearly earnings per share is not annualised)			

Notes:

- The results for the half year ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 10, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 12, 2020. The results were subjected to a Limited Review by the statutory auditors of the Bank and the report thereon is unmodified.
- During the half year ended September 30, 2020, the Bank issued 23,96,000 equity shares under private placement pursuant to shareholders approval aggregating to ₹ 62.14 crores. Equity shares aggregating to 1,40,290 were allotted pursuant to exercise of stock option during the half year ended September 30, 2020 amounting to ₹ 1.80 crores.
- The Bank has applied its significant accounting policies in the preparation of these financial results consistent with those followed in the annual financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2020.
- In accordance with RBI guidelines, small finance banks are required to make Part 3 disclosures including leverage ratio and liquidity coverage ratio under the Basel II Framework. The Bank's Part 3 disclosures are available on its website at the following link: <https://www.suryodaybank.com/regulatory-disclosure>. The disclosures have not been subjected to audit or review by the statutory auditors.
- The Bank issued unsecured, subordinated non-convertible debentures for INR 100 crores during the quarter ended September 30, 2020.
- The Bank carries floating provision of 2% on standard mini finance loans amounting to ₹ 58.32 Crores. The provision is made over and above the minimum regulatory requirement for standard assets and NPA provisioning as prescribed by RBI.
- COVID-19 virus, a global pandemic has affected the world economy including India. The extent to which the COVID-19 pandemic will impact the Bank's operations and asset quality will depend on the future developments, which are highly uncertain. While there is improvement in the economic activity, the continued slowdown has impacted lending business, its income, collection efficiency, etc. This slowdown may impact customer defaults. There is uncertainty regarding the time required for life and business to get back to normal. The extent to which COVID-19 pandemic will impact the Bank's operations and financial results is dependent on the future developments, including among many other things, the severity of the pandemic and any action to contain its spread or mitigate its impact.
- In order to mitigate the burden of debt servicing brought about by disruptions on account of COVID-19 pandemic and to ensure the continuity of viable businesses, RBI through its circular dated March 27, 2020 and April 17, 2020, permitted banks to grant a moratorium, on the payment of instalments and / or interest, falling due between March 1, 2020 and May 31, 2020, to their borrowers classified as standard even if overdue, as on February 29, 2020. The period was extended by RBI w.e.f. August 31, 2020 through its circular dated May 31, 2020. The Bank accordingly extended the moratorium option to its borrowers in accordance with the Board approved policy. For all such accounts where the moratorium is granted, the asset classification shall remain stand still during the moratorium period (i.e. the number of days past-due shall exclude the moratorium period for the purposes of determining whether an asset is non-performing).
- The quantitative disclosures as required by RBI circular dated April 17, 2020 for the half year ended September 30, 2020 are given below:

Particulars	(₹ in crores)
(i) Repetitive amounts in 30MA adverse categories for borrowers as at March 31, 2020, where the moratorium/relief was extended in terms of paragraph 2 and 3 of the circular	110.00
(ii) Of the above, Repetitive amount where asset classification benefits is extended	110.00
(iii) Provisions made during the period	-
(iv) Provisions adjusted during the respective accounting periods against deposits	10.87
(v) Repetitive provisions held at period end	10.87

- Outstanding balance as at September 2020.
- New COVID-19 related provision held at September 30, 2020 ₹ 113.58 crores (March 31, 2020 ₹ 65.39 crores). The provision made by the Bank was more than the requirement under RBI guidelines.

- The Honorable Supreme Court of India (Hon'ble SC), in a public interest litigation (Gajendra Sharma Vs. Union of India & Anr.), vide an interim order dated September 03, 2020 ("Interim Order"), has directed that accounts which were not declared NPA till August 31, 2020 shall not be declared as NPA till further orders. Based on said interim order, the Bank has not declared any account which was not NPA as of August 31, 2020 as per the RBI IRAC norms, as NPA after August 31, 2020. Further, in light of the interim Order, asset accounts that would have otherwise been classified as NPA post August 31, 2020 have not been and will not be, classified as NPA till such time that the Hon'ble SC rules finally on the matter. However, if the Bank had classified borrower accounts as NPA after August 31, 2020, the Bank's Gross NPA ratio and Net NPA ratio would have been 3.58% and 0.42% respectively. Pending disposal of the case, the Bank, as a matter of prudence has, in respect of these accounts, made a contingent provision of ₹ 2.77 crores, which is included in 'Provisions (other than tax and Contingencies)'. Previous period/year's figures have been re-prospective-classified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/year's presentation.

Segment information in accordance with the extant RBI guidelines and Accounting Standards on Segment Reporting (AS 17): (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half year Ended September 30, 2020 Unaudited	Half year Ended September 30, 2019 Unaudited	Year Ended March 31, 2020 Audited
1	Segment Revenue			
a	Retail banking	42,608	36,648	81,391
b	Treasury	7,959	3,686	7,013
c	Corporate	1,530	1,193	2,820
d	Other banking operations	131	285	573
	Total Revenue	52,228	43,792	91,797
	Less: Inter segment Revenue ¹	(6,034)	(2,844)	(6,383)
	Income from operations	46,194	40,948	85,414
2	Segment Results²			
a	Retail banking	5,918	11,801	15,361
b	Treasury	1,131	490	733
c	Corporate	(84)	119	(449)
d	Other banking operations	-	-	-
e	Unallocated	(119)	(122)	(247)
	Profit Before Tax	6,864	12,288	15,388
3	Segment Assets			
a	Retail banking	343,094	320,074	334,546
b	Treasury	225,592	88,326	183,805
c	Corporate	33,643	25,393	32,611
d	Other banking operations	336	996	485
e	Unallocated	5,688	3,107	5,305
	Total	608,353	437,896	556,752
4	Segment Liabilities			
a	Retail banking	348,938	233,222	289,753
b	Treasury	136,549	101,806	134,720
c	Corporate	2,875	5,204	5,196
d	Other banking operations	364	597	105
e	Unallocated	878	51	53
	Total	489,604	340,880	429,829
5	Capital employed - Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities			
a	Retail banking	(5,844)	86,852	44,793
b	Treasury	89,043	(13,480)	20,785
c	Corporate	30,768	20,189	27,413
d	Other banking operations	(28)	399	380
e	Unallocated	4,610	3,056	5,252
	Total	118,749	97,016	106,623

Note:

- Inter-segment revenue is based on internally approved yield curve or at an agreed transfer rate on the funding provided by one business segment to another. Transaction cost is levied between segments on cost plus basis.
- The Bank has made additional provision of ₹ 57.56 crores (Retail banking ₹ 44.62 crores and Corporate banking ₹ 3.95 crores) for potential impact of COVID-19 as at September 30, 2020. Further COVID provision of ₹ 66.93 crores (Retail banking ₹ 67.42 crores and Corporate banking ₹ 8.51 crores) was created as at March 31, 2020. Without COVID-19 provision segment result for Retail banking and Corporate would have been ₹ 102.79 crores and ₹ 2.77 crores for half year ended September 30, 2020 and ₹ 211.04 crores and ₹ 4.07 crores for the year ended March 31, 2020 respectively.

Balance Sheet as at September 30, 2020 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	As at September 30, 2020 Unaudited	As at 30 September 2019 Unaudited	As at March 31, 2020 Audited
CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES			
Capital	8,912	8,178	8,659
Reserves and Surplus	109,837	88,838	87,964
Deposits	515,957	231,565	284,871
Borrowings	147,452	90,664	126,462
Other Liabilities and Provisions	28,195	18,651	18,496
Total	608,353	437,896	556,452
ASSETS			
Cash and Balances with Reserve Bank of India	9,888	6,517	6,053
Balances with banks and money at call and short notice	57,724	26,326	77,707
Investments	163,719	73,178	80,820
Advances	355,970	317,135	353,194
Fixed Assets	3,953	2,419	3,873
Other Assets	17,091	12,321	14,805
Total	608,353	437,896	556,452
Contingent Liabilities	490	1,991	462

Disclosures under Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

- The previous due date of payment of interest on non convertible debentures was September 29, 2020 & the same was paid on the due date. The next due date of payment of interest on non convertible debentures was October 01, 2020 and was paid on the due date.
- Net worth as at September 30, 2020 is ₹ 1107.49 crores and net worth net of intangible assets and deferred tax asset is ₹ 1116.87 crores.
- Previously placed redeemable non-convertible secured debentures are secured against hypothecation of pool of loans with a security cover of 1 to 1.10 times of the outstanding of respective debentures. The Bank issued unsecured, subordinated non-convertible debentures in the quarter ended September 2020.
- CRIIS, has reaffirmed CD rating of A1+ on 30 Nov 2019. ICRA reaffirmed CD Rating of A1+ and NCD rating of A (Stable) on 23 March 2020.
- Capital Redemption Reserve / Debenture Redemption Reserve: Debenture Redemption Reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 16(7)(b)(i) of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014.
- Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value): Nil
- Arrears: Nil

Particulars	Half year Ended September 30, 2020 Unaudited	Half year Ended September 30, 2019 Unaudited	Year Ended March 31, 2020 Audited
(i) Capital Adequacy Ratio	29.48%	28.40%	29.57%
(ii) Debt to Equity ratio	3.89	3.32	3.86
(iii) Debt included borrowings & deposits (X)	2.21%	2.43%	2.79%
(iv) Gross NPA (%)	0.58%	0.43%	0.57%
(v) Net NPA (%)	0.43%	0.40%	0.57%
(vi) Return on Equity (ROE) %	9.43%	18.40%	11.25%
(vii) Return on Assets (ROA) %	1.87%	4.21%	2.83%

¹ Include Floating Provisions to the extent permissible.
² ROA and ROE has been computed as a percentage of profit after tax to quarterly average of total assets and quarterly average of capital plus reserves respectively.

³ Excluding additional provision related to COVID-19 in September 2020, ROE and ROA would have been 13.72% and 3.11%.

For Suryoday Small Finance Bank Limited,
Place: Mumbai
Date: November 12, 2020

R. Baskar Babu
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

INLAND PRINTERS LIMITED						
Reg. Off.: 800, Sangita Ellipse, Sahakar Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400057						
Tel.: (022)-40482500 Email: inlandprintersltd@gmail.com CIN: L99999MH1978PLC020739 Website: www.inlandprinters.in						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2020						
Amounts in Rupees						
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30-Sep-20 (Un-audited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30-Jun-20 (Un-audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year 30-Sep-19 (Un-audited)	Half year ended 30-Sep-20 (Un-audited)	Corresponding Half year Year Ended 30-Sep-19 (Un-audited)
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
1	Income from Operations					
	(a) Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income	-	-	-	-	-
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Changes in inventories	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Employee benefits expenses	-	27,097	-	27,097	173,334
	(d) Finance costs	578	-	-	578	-
	(e) Depreciation & amortisation expenses	-	-	-	-	-
	(f) Other Expenses	475,117	16,531	137,748	491,648	723,361
	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (1-2)	(475,695)	(43,828)	(137,748)	(519,323)	(1,335,938)
3	Tax Expenses					
	Profit/(Loss) for the period (3-4)	(475,695)	(43,828)	(137,748)	(519,323)	(1,335,938)
4	Other Comprehensive Income					
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (5+6)	(475,695)	(43,828)	(137,748)	(519,323)	(1,335,938)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Refer Note 2)	15296100	15296100	15296100	15296100	15296100
7	Face Value of Equity Shares	2/-	2/-	2/-	2/-	2/-
8	Reserves i.e. Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per audited balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	(20,656,163)
9	Earnings per Share (EPS) Cash, Basic & Diluted of Rs. 2/- each (not annualised)	(0.06)	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.07)	(0.19)

UNAUDITED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30.09.2020		
Sr. No.	Particulars	As at 30th September, 2020 (Unaudited) Rs.
A	ASSETS	
	Current Assets	
	Financial Assets	408,585
	Cash and Cash Equivalents	143,480
	TOTAL ASSETS	408,585
B	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	
	EQUITY	
	Equity Share Capital	15,296,100
	Other Equity	(21,175,488)
		(5,879,388)
	LIABILITIES	
	CURRENT LIABILITIES	
	Financial Liabilities	6,256,496
	Borrowings	30,000
	Other Financial Liabilities	6,286,496
	Other Current Liabilities	1,475
		6,287,971
	TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	408,585

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2020.
- Paid-up Equity Share Capital includes Rs. 855500/- being the amount originally paid-up on forfeited shares.
- Previous period/year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged to correspond with the figures of current period / year.

By order of the Board
For Inland Printers Limited
Sd/-
Nitin Kalare
Director
DIN No.08764399

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 12, 2020



E-Tender Notice

Chandrapur Super Thermal Power Station MAHAGENCO, invites Proposals from reputed and experienced Companies to Participate in the Competitive bidding Process to following Tenders.

S.N.	Tender No. (Rfx No.) / Description / Estimated Cost in Rs.
1	3000013895 / Annual Work Contract of Housekeeping of BTG area and Service Building (excluding CHP) at Unit - 8 & 9 Stage-IV, CSTPS, Chandrapur. / Rs. 15662952.48.
2	3000013899 / Procurement of Various Spares for Coal Mill Reject handling System Unit # 5 & 6, CSTPS, Chandrapur. / Rs. 1642717.50.
3	3000013900 / Procurement of Slow Speed Couplings for BBD 4772 Coal Mills in unit 7 at CSTPS, Chandrapur. / Rs. 2415799.36.
4	3000013542 / Work of Structural repairing, fabrication of Platform grills of ARW Towers and replacement of cladding of conveyor System along with allied work at CHP-A : ARW, CSTPS. / Rs. 9904000/-

above floated tender published in MAHAGENCO online Portal, For the detailed Tender document, interested bidders should visit SRM Website <https://eprocurement.mahagenco.in> for (Sr. No.1 to 4).

For any query Contact No. : 8554991818. **Chief Engineer (O&M) CSTPS, Chandrapur**



ONELIFE CAPITAL ADVISORS LIMITED

Regd. Off: Plot No. A356, Road No. 26, Wagale Industrial Estate, MIDC, Thane (West) - 400604, Maharashtra
Tel No.: 022-25833206 | Fax: 022- 41842226 | Email Id: cs@onelifecapital.in
Web: www.onelifecapital.in | CIN: L74140MH2007PLC173660

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2020

[Figures in Rs. lakhs unless stated otherwise]						
CONSOLIDATED						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.06.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	175.68	161.06	231.40	336.74	449.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.75)	(8.95)	(84.93)	(22.70)	(150.50)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.75)	(8.95)	(84.93)	(22.70)	(150.50)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(16.55)	(11.42)	(93.76)	(27.97)	(166.10)

आता बाटींचे अस्तित्वही धोक्यात ?



नागपूर : सामाजिक न्याय विभागांतर्गत असलेले समता प्रतिष्ठान बारळगण्याची तयारी सुरू असतानाच आता स्वायत्त संस्था असलेल्या बाटींचे अस्तित्वही धोक्यात आले आहे. निधी नसल्याचे कारण सांगून प्रादेशिक

विभागातील ८० कर्मचारी कपातीचा निर्णय घेण्यात आला आहे. यामुळे नागपुरातील बाटींचे प्रादेशिक कार्यालयाचे महत्त्वच कमी होणार आहे. डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकर संशोधन व प्रशिक्षण संस्था (बाटी) ही

८० कर्मचारी कपातीचा निर्णय

सामाजिक न्याय विभागांतर्गत कार्यरत असलेली एक स्वायत्त संस्था आहे. आपल्या नावाप्रमाणेच या संस्थेचे मुख्य कार्य संशोधन व प्रशिक्षणाचे आहे. यासोबतच बाटीच्या कार्याची मोठी व्याप्ती आहे. अनुसूचित जातीतील विद्यार्थी शिक्षण व उच्च शिक्षणात अग्रेसर असतात. युपीएससी व एमपीएससी सह विविध स्पर्धा परीक्षामध्ये अग्रेसर असतात. यात बाटीची महत्त्वाची भूमिका राहिली आहे. बाटीचे हे कार्य लक्षात घेऊनच मराठा समाज व ओबीसी समाजातर्फे बाटीच्या धर्तीवर संस्था स्थापन करण्याची मागणी केली जात होती. हे विशेष.

प्रतिष्ठाननंतर आता बाटीमध्ये सुद्धा कर्मचारी कपात करण्यात येत आहे. तसे आदेशच जारी करण्यात आले आहेत. नागपूरचे महत्त्व संपुष्टात भाजपच्या काळात सामाजिक न्यायमंत्री हे विदर्भातील होते. त्यामुळे या भागात नागपूर हे महत्त्वाचे केंद्र ठरले होते. नागपूर हा आंबेडकरी चळवळीचा बालेकिल्ला मानला जातो. दीक्षाभूमीला लागूनच सामाजिक न्याय भवनाची इमारत आहे. त्यामुळेच डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकर समता प्रतिष्ठान स्थापन करताना याचे मुख्यालय नागपूरलाच ठेवण्यात आले. परंतु सत्ता बदलताच नागपूरचे महत्त्वही संपुष्टात आले. समता प्रतिष्ठाननंतर आता बाटीतही कर्मचारी कपात केली जात आहे. बाटीचे नागपुरात प्रादेशिक कार्यालय आहे. कर्मचारी कपातीनंतर या प्रादेशिक कार्यालयाचे महत्त्वच संपणार आहे, हे विशेष.

खाजगी हॉस्पिटलला दिलेले सरकारी व्हेंटिलेटर परत आलेच नाहीत



औरंगाबाद : जिल्ह्यात कोरोना रुग्णांची संख्या घटती असली तरी शहरातील विविध खासगी रुग्णालयात सार्वजनिक आरोग्य विभागाचे तब्बल २६ व्हेंटिलेटर कार्यरत आहेत. हे व्हेंटिलेटर ग्रामीण भागातील सरकारी रुग्णालयात कधी कार्यान्वित होणार, असा सवाल उपस्थित होत आहे. कोरोनाचा प्रादुर्भाव सुरू झाल्यानंतर सार्वजनिक आरोग्य विभागाचे तब्बल २६ व्हेंटिलेटर खासगी रुग्णालयांना देण्यात आले. या वृत्ताची गंभीर दखल

घेत जिल्हाधिकाऱ्यांनी व्हेंटिलेटर लावलेल्या रुग्णांकडून जर त्याचे पैसे आकारले तर व्हेंटिलेटर प्रशासनाकडून परत घेतले जातील, अशी सूचना केली. खासगी रुग्णालयात दाखल होणाऱ्या रुग्णांची संख्या मोठी होती. अनेक ठिकाणी व्हेंटिलेटर नसल्याचे कारण पुढे करून रुग्णांना परत पाठविण्याचा प्रकार झाला. या सगळ्यात जिल्हा शल्य चिकित्सकांच्या अंतर्गत सार्वजनिक आरोग्य विभागाचे २६ व्हेंटिलेटर विविध ७ खासगी रुग्णालयांना देण्यात आले. गेल्या महिनाभरात कोरोनाची रुग्णसंख्या कमी झाली आहे. दरम्यान, जिल्हा शल्य चिकित्सक डॉ. सुंदर कुलकर्णी यांनी सांगितले की, शहरातील विविध खासगी रुग्णालयांना २६ व्हेंटिलेटर देण्यात आलेले आहेत. यातील एका रुग्णालयाने ५ व्हेंटिलेटर परत देण्याचा निर्णय घेतला आहे. त्यामुळे हे व्हेंटिलेटर आता परत येतील. ग्रामीण भागातील बहुतांश सरकारी रुग्णालयांत तज्ज्ञ डॉक्टरांअभावी व्हेंटिलेटर ठेवणे अवघड आहे. त्यामुळे तेथील व्हेंटिलेटर खासगी रुग्णालयांना देण्यात आले. कन्नड, अजिंठा, सिल्लेड, पाचोड, वैजापूर आदी ठिकाणी ऑक्सिजन बेडवरच (ओट्टू) भर देण्यात आला.

व्यापारवाढीसाठी कार्गो सेवा सुरू व्हावी

सिडको : नाशिकच्या व्यापारी उद्योजकांना कमीत कमी वेळेत इतर शहरातील उद्योजकांशी संपर्क साधता यावा यासाठी हवाई मार्गाची दळणवळण सोय नियमित सुरू करण्यात यावी त्याच बरोबर हवाई कंपन्यांनी कार्गो सेवा सुरू करावी, असा सूर शहरातील उद्योजकांनी लावला. स्पाइस जेट या हवाई कंपनीच्या अधिकाऱ्यांनी नाशिक येथील औद्योगिक संघटनांच्या पदाधिकाऱ्यांशी बैठक घेतली. यावेळी खासदार हेमंत गोडसे यांनी, नाशिकप्रमाणेच अजूनही देशात अनेक शहरांसाठी हवाई सेवा सुरू करण्यात येणार असून, त्यासाठी सर्व औद्योगिक संघटनांनीदेखील पाठपुरावा केल्यानेच हे शक्य झाल्याचे सांगितले. स्पाइस जेट या हवाई वाहतूक करणाऱ्या कंपनीने इतर शहरांबरोबरच गोवा राज्यासाठी सेवा सुरू करावी तसेच मालाची ने-आण करण्यासाठी कार्गो सेवा सुरू करावी, अशी सूचना महाराष्ट्र चेम्बरचे अध्यक्ष संतोष मंडलेचा यांनी केली. आयामाचे मनीष रावल यांनी हवाई सेवा कायमस्वरूपी व इतर शहरांना जोडणारी असावी, अशी मागणी केली. यावेळी स्पाइस जेटच्या सेल्स व्यवस्थापक किनारी मेहता यांनी येत्या दहा दिवसात औद्योगिक असोसिएशनने मांडलेल्या सूचनांचा अभ्यास करून निपटारा केला जाईल, असे सांगितले. यावेळी आयामाचे अध्यक्ष वरुण तलवार, नाइसचे उपाध्यक्ष रमेश वैश्य, सुरील धुमाळ, भाविक ठक्कर, ललित बूच, राजेंद्र अहिरे, दत्ता भालेराव आदी उपस्थित होते.

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED										
(CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032403)										
Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Bullion House, 115, Tambakatta Lane, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai - 400 003 Tel No: 022-6142 0022, Email id: finkurvefinancial@gmail.com, Website: www.arvop.com										
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. in Lacs)										
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income (Net)	553.57	526.27	234.83	1079.94	462.11	1,637.95	743.78	635.09	385.13
2	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 - 10)	244.59	164.82	66.78	409.41	127.59	402.95	248.80	153.09	41.54
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	244.59	164.82	66.78	409.41	127.59	402.95	248.80	153.09	41.54
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 1/- each)	1,268.56	1,268.56	1,084.37	1,268.56	1,084.37	1,268.56	1,268.56	1,084.37	1,268.56
5	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	11875.25	-	-	-	-
6	Earning per share (of Rs. 1/- each)									
a)	Basic and Diluted EPS (before Extraordinary Items) (in Rs.)	0.19	0.13	0.06	0.32	0.12	0.36	0.20	0.12	0.04
b)	Basic and Diluted EPS (after Extraordinary Items) (in Rs.)	0.19	0.13	0.06	0.32	0.12	0.36	0.20	0.12	0.04

Notes:-
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e., www.arvop.com and the Stock Exchange website i.e., www.bseindia.com.

For Finkurve Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Narendra Jain
Executive Director
DIN : 08788557

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th November, 2020

घरबसल्या करा सामानाचे बुकिंग

नागपूर : मध्य रेल्वेच्या नागपूर विभागाच्या विभागीय रेल्वे व्यवस्थापक रिच खरे यांच्या नेतृत्वात बुक बॅगेज डॉट कॉम प्रा. लि. या कंपनीसोबत करार करण्यात आला आहे. त्यानुसार आता प्रवासी घरबसल्या आपल्या रेल्वे यात्री मोबाईल ॲपवरून सामानाचे बुकिंग करू शकणार आहेत. रेल्वे प्रवाशांनी आपल्या सामानाचे बुकिंग या ॲपच्या माध्यमातून केल्यानंतर संबंधित कंपनीतर्फे घरून सामान घेऊन रेल्वेस्थानकावर नेण्यात येईल.

तसेच आलेले सामानही प्रवाशांच्या दारापर्यंत पोहोचविण्यात येणार आहे. ही सेवा पारसलसावरीही उपलब्ध राहणार आहे. या सर्व सेवांसाठी अत्याधुनिक सॉफ्टवेअरचा वापर करण्यात येणार आहे. कंपनीच्यावतीने कफायतशीर दरात ही सेवा देण्यात येणार आहे. यामुळे रेल्वेला नॉन फेअर रेवेन्यू अंतर्गत दरवर्षी ५.५० लाखचा महसूल मिळणार आहे. मध्य रेल्वेच्या नागपूर विभागाने आतापर्यंत राबविलेला हा १० वा उपक्रम आहे.

EXPLICIT FINANCE LIMITED				
CIN: L65990MH1994PLC076788 Regd. Office : 305, SOHAN COMMERCIAL PLAZA, VASAI EAST, PALGHAR - 401 210 Website : www.explicitfinance.net Email : explicit_finance@rediffmail.com				
STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020				
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
	Rs. in Lakh			
Total Income from operation	165.01	103.22	264.27	484.20
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax & Extraordinary Items	45.27	(41.95)	47.34	(54.16)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax & Extraordinary Items	45.27	(41.95)	47.34	(54.16)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	45.27	(41.95)	47.34	(54.16)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	926.76	926.76	926.76	926.76
Reserves	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
a) Basic and diluted EPS (before Extraordinary Items) (of Rs. 10 each)	0.49	(0.28)	0.51	(0.58)
b) Basic and diluted EPS (after Extraordinary Items) (of Rs. 10 each)	0.49	(0.28)	0.51	(0.58)

Notes : 1 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held 13th November 2020. 2 The statutory Auditors of the company have conducted Limited Review of the above financial results. 3 The Company being engaged in investment and financing activities and accordingly there is no separate reportable segment as per IND AS 108 specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. 4 The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable, necessary, to make them comparable. 5 Provision for Tax will be considered at the end of the year. 6 Company has transferred all the investment in share to Stock in trade during the quarter hence no impairment on investment has been provided. 7 The above financial results are available at www.bseindia.com and www.explicitfinance.net

By order of the Board
For Explicit Finance Limited
Sd/-
Swati Dave
Director
DIN: 03299627

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 13/11/2020

SWAN ENERGY LIMITED

(Formerly, Swan Mills Limited)

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L17100MH1909PLC000294

Regd. Office: 6, Feltham House, J.N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001

Phone: 022-40587300; Fax: 022-40587360; Email: swan@swan.co.in; Website: www.swan.co.in

Extract from the Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results

For the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2020 (₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	8,827.85	11,793.07	7,138.99
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(894.20)	(1,066.51)	98.81
Net Profit for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(894.20)	(1,066.51)	98.81
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(894.20)	(1,066.51)	98.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(894.20)	(1,066.51)	98.81
Equity Share Capital	2,442.57	2,442.57	2,442.57
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continued and discontinued operations)	(0.37)	(0.44)	0.04
Basic :	(0.37)	(0.44)	0.04
Diluted:			

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12/11/2020.

2. Key Standalone Financial Information:

Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)
Total Income	7,889.41	9,944.41	6,371.80
Profit before tax	12.43	(498.37)	128.61
Net Profit after Tax	12.43	(498.37)	128.61

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.swan.co.in

For Swan Energy Limited

Sd/-

Nikhil V. Merchant

Managing Director

Place : Mumbai

Date: November 12, 2020

INLAND PRINTERS LIMITED							
Reg. Off.: 800, Sangli Ellipse, Sahakar Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400057 Tel.: (022)-40482500 Email: inlandprintersltd@gmail.com CIN: L99999MH1975PLC020739 Website: www.inlandprinters.in							
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2020							
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year	Half year ended	Corresponding Half year ended	Year Ended
		30-Sep-20 (Un-audited)	30-Jun-20 (Un-audited)	30-Sep-19 (Un-audited)	30-Sep-20 (Un-audited)	30-Sep-19 (Un-audited)	31-Mar-20 (Audited)
		(1)	(2)	(1)	(4)	(4)	(8)
1	Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Total Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Changes in inventories	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Employee benefits expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Finance costs	578	-	-	578	-	-
	(e) Depreciation & amortisation expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(f) Other Expenses	475,117	16,531	137,748	491,648	723,361	1,362,604
	Total Expenses	475,695	43,628	137,748	519,323	723,361	1,335,938
3	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (1-2)	(475,695)	(43,628)	(137,748)	(519,323)	(723,361)	(1,335,938)
4	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) for the period (3-4)	(475,695)	(43,628)	(137,748)	(519,323)	(723,361)	(1,335,938)
6	Total Comprehensive Income	(475,695)	(43,628)	(137,748)	(519,323)	(723,361)	(1,335,938)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (5 + 6)	(475,695)	(43,628)	(137,748)	(519,323)	(723,361)	(1,335,938)
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Refer Note 2)	15296100	15296100	15296100	15296100	15296100	15296100
9	Face Value of Equity Shares	2/-	2/-	2/-	2/-	2/-	2/-
10	Reserves i.e. Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per audited balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(20,656,163)
11	Earnings per Share(EPS) Cash, Basic & Diluted of Rs. 2/- each (not annualised)	(0.06)	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.07)	(0.10)	(0.19)

UNAUDITED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30.09.2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	As at 30th September, 2020 (Unaudited) Rs.	As at 31 March, 2020 (Audited) Rs.
A	ASSETS		
	Current Assets		
	Financial Assets		
	Cash and Cash Equivalents	408,585	143,480
B	TOTAL ASSETS	408,585	143,480
	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
	EQUITY		
	Equity Share Capital	15,296,100	15,296,100
	Other Equity	(21,175,486)	(20,656,163)
		(5,879,386)	(5,360,063)
	LIABILITIES		
	CURRENT LIABILITIES		
	Financial Liabilities		
	Borrowings	6,256,496	5,256,496
	Other Financial Liabilities	30,000	235,298
	Other Current Liabilities	1,475	5,491,795
		6,287,971	11,748
	TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	408,585	143,480

Notes :
1 The above unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2020.
2 Paid-up Equity Share Capital includes Rs. 858500/- being the amount originally paid-up on forfeited shares.
3 Previous period/year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged to correspond with the figures of current period / year

By order of the Board
For Inland Printers Limited
Sd/-
Nilin Kature
Director
DIN No. 08784399

Place : Mumbai
Dated : November 12, 2020